
APRIL 24.] 

Regis· 
tration 

No. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1117 

REGISTER OF NURSES~inued. 

Residence. Date of l Name. 
Registration. . _________ _ 

Hospital at which trained; Qualifications. I 
--------'---

1902, June .. 

1908, June .. 

3941 I 1924, July .. 

50SR 

1757 

2139 

3503 

1014 

6679 

957 

6126 

593 

2466 

1866 

6345 

3451 

3966 

1210 

1945 

3967 

1911 

646 

2836 

2052 

6806 

2728 

97 

1004 

3698 

2436 

182 

67 

4630 

1928, July .. 

1915, July .. 

1917, July •. 

1922,Dec ... 

1911, Mar ... 

1930, July .. 

1911, Jan ... 

1929, Jan ... 

1907, July .. 

1919, March 

1916, Feb ... 

1929, June .. 

1922, Dec ... 

1925, Jan •.. 

1912, July .. 

1916, Aug ... 

1925, Jan .•. 

1916, Aug ... 

1908, April .. 

1920, July .. 

1917, Jan ... 

1931, Jan ... 

1920, March 

1902, March 

1911, Jan ... 

1924, Jan ... 

1919, March 

1902, May .. 

1902, Feb ... 

1926, Dec ..• 

Day, Mrs. K. H. 

Day. Nora 

I Deal, Vera 

Dean, Agnes Ross Ten
neut 

*Dean, Elizabeth 

Deans, Elsie Jane 

*Dearsley, Violet E. 

Deerness, Mrs. Eleanor 
F. (peyman) 

Deighton, DOJ'othy Reau· 
mont 

de Journay, Mrs. Louie 
Ellen (Tilyard) 

Delamore, Lenore Kath-
leen 

Delaney, Geraldine 

Delany, Mary 

De Largey, Mrs. Mar-
garet (Hawke) 

de Latour, Beatrice Ena 

Delugar, Eleanor G. 

"'Delngar, Winifred 

I 

Auckland Hospit.al, 1887-90; Gisborne Hospital, 'I 
1891-93 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State 
examination, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9. 
private hospital, 1909-11 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1924 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1928 

Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital. 
Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auck-
land. Matron, Coromandel Hospital 

Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates. State 
examination, June, 1917 

Christchurch Hospital cortificate. State examina
tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos
pital 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
July, 1909. Private hospital, 1914 

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1930 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De
cember, 1917 

Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1928 

St. Vincent's Hospital, Sydney, certificate; Strath
more Private Hospital, 1907-8; private nursing, 
1908 to date 

Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, January, 1919. Sister 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1915 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1929 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1922 

I*D'Emden, Theodora 
! Mary 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December,1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens 
Hospital, Auckland 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January, 
1916; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922; 

Dement, Mrs. Lilian M. 
(Walker) 

Dempsey, Constance V. 

Dempsey, Nora Kathleen 

·Denbee, Mrs. Lilian 

"'Denford, Agnes 

Denholm, Mrs. Esther 

Denison, Elspeth Gwen
dolynne 

Dennis, Laura 

Dennison, Mary 

Denton, Mrs. Mary C. 
(Duncan) 

de Ridder, Edith T. 

Deroles, Marjorie 

Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1923. Midwifery certificate, 
Stratford Hospital. Sub-matron, Pukeora Sana-
torium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital, Samoa, 
1906 to date 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1916 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1924 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1916. Military nursing, October, 1917, to 
September, 1920 

Steyning Union Infirmary, 1887-1900. L.O.S. cer
tificate, 1901. Private hospital, 1910-11 

Dunedin Hospital. State examination, June, 1920. 
Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1916. Gisborne HospItal (sister), 
1917-19 

Taumarunui Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1930 

I Royal Alexandra Hospital for Children, Camperdown, 
I Sydney. A.T.N.A. certificate, 1915 

I
! Oamaru Hospital, 1896, to date of registration; 

Riverton Hospital, 1902--4; private nursing, to 
I date 
I Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, 
'I December, 1910. Sister, to 1915 

Middlesex Hospital, London, certificate, three years, 
I December, 1909. District nurse, Niue Island, 1928 

I 
Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 

January, 1919 
*Derrett, Mrs. Ruth, Dunedin Hospital, 1898--1906; private nursing, to 

(Allan) [ 1908; Patea Hospital (matron), 1908--10; private 

I 
nursing, 1911. St. Helens certifioate of mid
wifery, 1911 

Desmond, Mrs. Susan.. Oamaru Hospital (matron), 1887 to date of registra
I[ tion 

Desmond, Ethel Christina Masterton Hospital certificate. State examination, 
Deoember, 1926 

Christchurch. 

Mastertcn. 

Bowen Street Hospital, Wel
lingtcn. 

Hospital, Coromandel. 

Nurses' Club, Wellington. 

Hospital, Ashburton. 

Herne Bay, Auckland. 

Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka. 

Auckland. 

Consols Street, Waihi. 

68 Worcester Street, Christ. 
church. 

Hospital, Greymouth. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland Hospital. 

Apia Hospital, Samoa. 

Nurses' Club, Wellington. 

George Street, New Plymouth. 

Mastertcn. 

Hospital, Tapanui. 

Chaucer Road, North Napier. 

Private bag, Ohura, King
country. 

Care of Mrs. Corbridge, 7 Here
ford Street, Palmerstoll 
North. 

Hilderthorpe, Oamarn. 

7 Shakespeare Street, Grey
mouth. 

Y.W.C.A., Sydney. 

"Hinau," Pemberton, via 
Feilding. 

Oairn Hill, Mangere Bridge, 
Auckland. 

Oamaru. 


