## REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.

Dagin			NEGISTED OF NOTICES—with the control of the control	
Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
241	1902, June	Day, Mrs. K. H	Auckland Hospital, 1887-90; Gisborne Hospital, 1891-93	Christchurch.
664	1908, June	Day, Nora	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9.	••
3941	1924, July	Deal, Vera	private hospital, 1909-11  Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Masterton.
5088	1928, July	Dean, Agnes Ross Ten- nent	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928	Bowen Street Hospital, Wellington.
1757	1915, July	*Dean, Elizabeth	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auck- land. Matron, Coromandel Hospital	Hospital, Coromandel.
2139	1917, July	Deans, Elsie Jane	Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates. State examination, June, 1917	Nurses' Club, Wellington.
3503	1922, Dec	*Dearsley, Violet E	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos- pital	Hospital, Ashburton.
1014	1911, Mar	Deerness, Mrs. Eleanor F. (Peyman)	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, July, 1909. Private hospital, 1914	Herne Bay, Auckland.
6679	1930, July	Deighton, Dorothy Beau- mont	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930	Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka.
957	1911, Jan	de Journay, Mrs. Louie Ellen (Tilyard)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De- cember, 1917	Auckland.
6126	1929, Jan	Delamore, Lenore Kath- leen	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928	Consols Street, Waihi.
593	1907, July	Delaney, Geraldine	St. Vincent's Hospital, Sydney, certificate; Strathmore Private Hospital, 1907-8; private nursing, 1908 to date	68 Worcester Street, Christ- church.
2466	1919, March	Delany, Mary	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Sister	Hospital, Greymouth.
1866	1916, Feb	De Largey, Mrs. Margaret (Hawke)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915	Dunedin.
6345	1929, June	de Latour, Beatrice Ena	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929	••
3451	1922, Dec	Delugar, Eleanor G	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922	` • •
3966	1925, Jan	*Delugar, Winifred	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	Auckland Hospital.
1210	1912, July	*D'Emden, Theodora Mary	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January, 1916; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922; Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1923. Midwifery certificate, Stratford Hospital. Sub-matron, Pukeora Sana- torium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital, Samoa,	Apia Hospital, Samoa.
1945	1916, Aug	Dement, Mrs. Lilian M.	1906 to date Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916	Nurses' Club, Wellington.
3967	1925, Jan	(Walker) Dempsey, Constance V.	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	••
1911	1916, Aug	Dempsey, Nora Kathleen	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916. Military nursing, October, 1917, to September, 1920	George Street, New Plymouth.
646	1908, April	*Denbee, Mrs. Lilian	Steyning Union Infirmary, 1887–1900. L.O.S. certificate, 1901. Private hospital, 1910–11	Masterton.
2836	1920, July	*Denford, Agnes	Dunedin Hospital. State examination, June, 1920. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin	Hospital, Tapanui.
2052	1917, Jan	Denholm, Mrs. Esther	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Gisborne Hospital (sister), 1917–19	Chaucer Road, North Napier.
6806	1931, Jan	Denison, Elspeth Gwen- dolynne	Taumarunui Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1930	Private bag, Ohura, King-
2728	1920, March	Dennis, Laura	Royal Alexandra Hospital for Children, Camperdown, Sydney. A.T.N.A. certificate, 1915	Care of Mrs. Corbridge, 7 Here- ford Street, Palmerston North.
97	1902, March	Dennison, Mary	Oamaru Hospital, 1896, to date of registration; Riverton Hospital, 1902-4; private nursing, to date	Hilderthorpe, Oamaru.
1004	1911, Jan	Denton, Mrs. Mary C. (Duncan)	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1910. Sister, to 1915	7 Shakespeare Street, Greymouth.
3698	1924, Jan	de Ridder, Edith T	Middlesex Hospital, London, certificate, three years, December, 1909. District nurse, Niue Island, 1928	Y.W.C.A., Sydney.
2436	1919, March	Deroles, Marjorie	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919	"Hinau," Pemberton, via Feilding.
182	1902, May	*Derrett, Mrs. Ruth (Allan)	Dunedin Hospital, 1898-1906; private nursing, to 1908; Patea Hospital (matron), 1908-10; private nursing, 1911. St. Helens certificate of mid-	Cairn Hill, Mangere Bridge, Auckland.
67	1902, Feb	Desmond, Mrs. Susan	wifery, 1911 Oamaru Hospital (matron), 1887 to date of registration	Oamaru.
<b>463</b> 0	1926, Dec	Desmond, Ethel Christina		·